Una O'Brien - Permanent Secretary

DATE DESTINATION
19/04/2013 Tonbridge

02/05/2013 Leeds
21/06/2013 Chelmsford
Apr - June Govt car

Hospitality

Date Organisation
Richmond
18/04/2013 Group
20/05/2013 Imperial college
22/05/2013 Waitrose

PURPOSE

AIR RAIL
Attending an official meeting £15.30
Attending internal and official
meetings

Attending an official meeting

£115.50
£13.70

Type of hospitality received

Dinner
Dinner
Reception

Professor Dame Sally Davies - Chief Medical Officer

DATE DESTINATION
07 to Dublin, Ireland
09/04/2013

14 to Bangkok,

18/04/2013 Thailand

21/04/2013 New York

24/04/2013 London

27/04/2013 London

PURPOSE

AIR RAIL
Attending a meeting with EU £287.40 £13.20
Chief Medical Officers
Attending a meeting of
Chatham House Global Health
Working Groups
Attending a meeting with
Rockefeller Foundation
Attending a meeting with
Novartis Vaccines &
Diagnostics Ltd
Speaking at Adverse Drug
Reaction in Children Meeting

£64.60

£3,422.15

£13.20

£18.00

£10.00

TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

TAXI/CAR ACC/MEAL

£307.97

TOTAL COST
£15.30
£115.50

£13.70
£189.78

TOTAL COST
£673.17

£3,422.15

£13.20

£18.00

£10.00



30/04/2013 Berkhamstead Attending a meeting with £13.40 £70.00 £83.40
Medical Research Council

(MRC)
02/05/2013 London Attending a meeting with £24.00 £24.00
Imperial College London
07/05/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £17.50 £17.50
15/05/2013 London Speaking engagement (BBC £12.00 £12.00
media recording)
16/05/2013 Oxford Attending an internal meeting £10.00 £10.00
19to Geneva, Attending a meeting with £375.90 £93.91 £349.67 £819.48
21/05/2013 Switzerland World Health Organisation
(WHO)
22/05/2013 London Attending a meeting with £20.00 £20.00
Foundation of Science &
Technology
03/06/2013 London Speaking engagements £8.00 £8.00
(media interviews)
05/06/2013 London Attending a meeting with £25.00 £25.00
Norwich Bioscience Institutes
06/06/2013 London Attending a meeting with £28.69 £28.69
Films of Record
10/06/2013 London Replacement iPad charger £16.94 £16.94
11/06/2013 London Attending a meeting with £17.00 £17.00
Parliamentary & Science
Committee
12/06/2013 London Attending an official meeting £13.50 £13.50
13/06/2013 London Attending an official meeting £31.00 £31.00
18/06/2013 London Attending a meeting with £32.85 £32.85

National Endowment for
Science, Technology and the
Arts
23/06/2013 London Attending a meeting with £25.00 £25.00
Imperial College London



24/06/2013 Liverpool

26/06/2013 London

27/06/2013 Egham
Apr- June  Govt car

Hospitality Received

Speaking at Royal College of
Obstetricians and
Gynaecologists World
Congress

Attending a meeting with
Imperial College London
Attending an internal meeting

Date Organisation  Type of hospitality received
Name
14 to Chatham House Accommodation and meals
18/04/2013
21/04/2013 Rockefeller Flights, accommodation and
Foundation meals.
24/04/2013 Novartis Dinner
Vaccines &
Diagnostics Ltd
26/04/2013 Liverpool Rail travel
University
02/05/2013 Imperial College Dinner
London
22/05/2013 MRC Dinner
Foundation for
Science and
Technology
05/06/2013 Norwich Dinner
BioScience
Institutes
10/06/2013 Nature Breakfast

Magazine

£190.70

£11.40

£14.50

£28.00

£10.70

£3,665.26

£205.20

£28.00

£22.10
£3,665.26



11/06/2013 Parliamentary & Dinner

Science

Committee
13/06/2013 Nuffield Trust  Breakfast
14/06/2013 Sanofi Breakfast
26/06/2013 Imperial College Dinner

London

Richard Douglas - Director General Strategy, Finance and NHS

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE OTHER TOTAL COST
AIR RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

09/04/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £115.00 £115.00
10/04/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £97.00 £97.00
01/05/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £97.00 £84.55 £181.55
16/05/2013 Oxford Attending an internal meeting £54.75 £54.75
22/05/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £178.50 £178.50
24/05/2013 Farnborough Attending an official meeting £12.70 £12.70
Apr - June Govt car £157.50 £157.50
Hospitality

Received

Organisation
Date Name Type of hospitality received

Nil

Dr Felicity Harvey - Director General Public Health

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE OTHER TOTAL COST



AIR RAIL

22/04/2013 Portsmouth Attending an official meeting £30.90
26/04/2013 Cambridge Attending an official meeting £44.00
01/05/2013 London Attending an internal meeting

02/05/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £125.25
16/05/2013 Oxford Attending an internal meeting £41.20
19to Geneva, Attending the World Health
21/05/2013 Switzerland Assembly £133.84
12to Attending the Global Health

14/06/2013 Ottawa, Canada Security Action Group £1,622.85 £20.00
28/06/2013 London Attending an internal meeting
Apr - June Govt car

Hospitality

Received

Organisation

Date Name Type of hospitality received

Nil

Charlie Massey - Director General External Relations

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE

AIR RAIL

16/04/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting 179.00
02/05/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £179.00
16/05/2013 Oxford Attending an official meeting £47.20
17/05/2013 Oxford Attending an official meeting

22/05/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £93.50

£42.25

TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

£7.40
£16.00
£20.86 £41.72
£22.99 £50.62
£12.00

TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

£10.00
£6.00
£16.00

£53.70

£158.20

OTHER

£30.90
£51.40
£16.00
£125.25
£41.20

£250.12
£1,874.66

£12.00
£0.00

TOTAL COST

179.00

£179.00
£47.20
£10.00
£99.50



31/05/2013 Birmingham
03/06/2013 London
17/06/2013 Pembury
18/06/2013 Maidstone
19/06/2013 Pembury
20/06/2013 Maidstone
Apr - June Govt car

Hospitality
Received

Organisation

Date Name

Nil

Attending an internal meeting

Oyster card

Attending official meetings
Attending official meetings
Attending official meetings
Attending official meetings

Type of hospitality received

£48.00

£21.75
£22.95
£15.75
£27.45

Jon Rouse - Director General of Social Care, Local Government and Care Partnerships

DATE

18/04/2013 Warwick
02/05/2013 Leeds
03/05/2013 London
10/05/2013 Ashford
15/05/2013 London
16/05/2013 Oxford
San Francisco
18 to & Salt Lake
25/05/2013 City, USA
05/06/2013 Ebbsfleet
07/06/2013 Sandwell
20/06/2013 Newquay
Leeds

DESTINATION PURPOSE

Attending an official meeting
Attending an official meeting
Attending an official meeting
Attending an official meeting
Attending an official meeting
Attending an internal meeting

Attending an official meeting
Attending an official meeting
Attending an official meeting
Attending an official meeting
Attending an official meeting

AIR

£1,292.35

£232.53

RAIL

£104.10
£83.00
£62.60

£57.40

£22.50
£72.00
£39.80
£39.00

£97.02

£7.50
£13.00

£75.00

£20.00

£75.00

£136.00

£68.00

OTHER
TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

£106.25
£50.00
£21.75
£22.95
£15.75
£27.45
£0.00

£50.00

TOTAL COST

£97.02
£185.10
£83.00
£62.60
£7.50
£70.40

£6.00

£32.80 £1,536.15
£22.50
£72.00

£360.33



26/06/2013 Manchester
Apr - June Govt car

Hospitality
Received

Organisation
Date Name

Nil

Karen Wheeler - Director General Group Operations & Assurance

DATE DESTINATION

10/04/2013 Leeds
23/04/2013 Leeds
02/05/2013 Leeds
16/05/2013 Oxford
24/06/2013 Leeds
Apr - June Govt car

Hospitality
Received

Organisation
Date Name

Nil

Attending an official meeting

Type of hospitality received

PURPOSE

Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting

Type of hospitality received

AIR

£50.00

OTHER
RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS
£159.50
£61.00
£97.00
£28.70
£37.20

£89.00
£0.00

TOTAL COST

£159.50
£61.00
£97.00
£28.70
£37.20
£0.00



Dr Catherine Bell - Non Executive Director

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE

10/04/2013 London
15/04/2013 London
20/05/2013 London
22/05/2013 London
23/05/2013 London
13/06/2013 London
20/06/2013 London
27/06/2013 London
Apr - June Govt car

Hospitality
Received

Organisation
Date Name

Nil

Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting

Type of hospitality received

AIR

RAIL
£26.10
£9.65
£9.65
£9.65
£9.65
£9.65
£26.10
£26.10

TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

OTHER

TOTAL COST

£26.10
£9.65
£9.65
£9.65
£9.65
£9.65
£26.10
£26.10
£0.00



