# Una O'Brien - Permanent Secretary

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE				OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS		
19/04/2013	Tonbridge	Attending an official meeting Attending internal and official		£15.30			£15.30
02/05/2013	Leeds	meetings		£115.50			£115.50
21/06/2013	Chelmsford	Attending an official meeting		£13.70			£13.70
Apr - June	Govt car					£189.7	8 £189.78

# Hospitality

Date	Organisation Richmond	Type of hospitality received
	Richmond	
18/04/2013	Group	Dinner
20/05/2013	Imperial college	Dinner
22/05/2013	Waitrose	Reception

# Professor Dame Sally Davies - Chief Medical Officer

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE					OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR	ACC/MEAL		
07 to	Dublin, Ireland	Attending a meeting with EU	£287.40	£13.20	£64.60	£307.97		£673.17
09/04/2013		Chief Medical Officers						
14 to	Bangkok,	Attending a meeting of	£3,422.15					£3,422.15
18/04/2013	Thailand	Chatham House Global Health						
		Working Groups						
21/04/2013	New York	Attending a meeting with		£13.20				£13.20
		Rockefeller Foundation						
24/04/2013	London	Attending a meeting with			£18.00			£18.00
		Novartis Vaccines &						
		Diagnostics Ltd						
27/04/2013	London	Speaking at Adverse Drug			£10.00			£10.00
		Reaction in Children Meeting						

30/04/2013 Berkhamstead	Attending a meeting with Medical Research Council (MRC)		£13.40	£70.00			£83.40
02/05/2013 London	Attending a meeting with Imperial College London			£24.00			£24.00
07/05/2013 London	Attending an internal meeting			£17.50			£17.50
15/05/2013 London	Speaking engagement (BBC media recording)			£12.00			£12.00
16/05/2013 Oxford	Attending an internal meeting		£10.00				£10.00
19 to Geneva,	Attending a meeting with	£375.90	210100	£93.91	£349.67		£819.48
21/05/2013 Switzerland	World Health Organisation (WHO)						
22/05/2013 London	Attending a meeting with Foundation of Science &			£20.00			£20.00
03/06/2013 London	Technology			£8.00			CQ 00
	Speaking engagements (media interviews)						£8.00
05/06/2013 London	Attending a meeting with Norwich Bioscience Institutes			£25.00			£25.00
06/06/2013 London	Attending a meeting with Films of Record					£28.69	£28.69
10/06/2013 London	Replacement iPad charger					£16.94	£16.94
11/06/2013 London	Attending a meeting with Parliamentary & Science Committee			£17.00			£17.00
12/06/2013 London	Attending an official meeting			£13.50			£13.50
13/06/2013 London	Attending an official meeting			£31.00			£31.00
18/06/2013 London	Attending a meeting with National Endowment for Science, Technology and the Arts					£32.85	£32.85
23/06/2013 London	Attending a meeting with Imperial College London			£25.00			£25.00

24/06/2013 Liverpool	Speaking at Royal College of Obstetricians and Gynaecologists World Congress	£190.70	£14.50		£205.20
26/06/2013 London	Attending a meeting with Imperial College London		£28.00		£28.00
27/06/2013 Egham Apr- June Govt car	Attending an internal meeting	£11.40	£10.70	£3,665.26	£22.10 £3,665.26

# **Hospitality Received**

Date	Organisation Name	Type of hospitality received
14 to 18/04/2013	Chatham House	Accommodation and meals
	Rockefeller Foundation	Flights, accommodation and meals.
24/04/2013		Dinner
26/04/2013	•	Rail travel
02/05/2013	Imperial College London	Dinner
22/05/2013	MRC Foundation for Science and Technology	Dinner
05/06/2013	0,	Dinner
10/06/2013		Breakfast

11/06/2013 Parliamentary & Dinner Science Committee 13/06/2013 Nuffield Trust 14/06/2013 Sanofi Breakfast 26/06/2013 Imperial College Dinner London

#### **Richard Douglas - Director General Strategy, Finance and NHS**

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE				OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS		
09/04/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting			£115.00		£115.00
10/04/2013	Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£97.00			£97.00
01/05/2013	Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£97.00	£84.55		£181.55
16/05/2013	Oxford	Attending an internal meeting		£54.75			£54.75
22/05/2013	Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£178.50			£178.50
24/05/2013	Farnborough	Attending an official meeting		£12.70			£12.70
Apr - June	Govt car					£157.50	) £157.50

#### Hospitality Received

Organisation Date Name Type of hospitality received

## Nil

Dr Felicity Harvey - Director General Public Health

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE

OTHER TOTAL COST

		AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR	ACC/MEALS		
22/04/2013 Portsmouth	Attending an official meeting		£30.90				£30.90
26/04/2013 Cambridge	Attending an official meeting		£44.00	£7.40			£51.40
01/05/2013 London	Attending an internal meeting			£16.00			£16.00
02/05/2013 Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£125.25				£125.25
16/05/2013 Oxford	Attending an internal meeting		£41.20				£41.20
19 to Geneva,	Attending the World Health						
21/05/2013 Switzerland	Assembly	£133.84		£20.86	£41.72	£53.70	£250.12
12 to	Attending the Global Health						
14/06/2013 Ottawa, Canada	a Security Action Group	£1,622.85	£20.00	£22.99	£50.62	£158.20	£1,874.66
28/06/2013 London	Attending an internal meeting			£12.00			£12.00
Apr - June Govt car							£0.00

## Hospitality Received

Organisation Name Type of hospitality received Date

Nil

# Charlie Massey - Director General External Relations

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE					OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR	ACC/MEALS		
16/04/2013	Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		179.00				179.00
02/05/2013	Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£179.00				£179.00
16/05/2013	Oxford	Attending an official meeting		£47.20				£47.20
17/05/2013	Oxford	Attending an official meeting			£10.00			£10.00
22/05/2013	Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£93.50	£6.00			£99.50
				£42.25	£16.00			

31/05/2013 Birmingham	Attending an internal meeting	£48.00		£106.25
03/06/2013 London	Oyster card		£50.00	£50.00
17/06/2013 Pembury	Attending official meetings	£21.75		£21.75
18/06/2013 Maidstone	Attending official meetings	£22.95		£22.95
19/06/2013 Pembury	Attending official meetings	£15.75		£15.75
20/06/2013 Maidstone	Attending official meetings	£27.45		£27.45
Apr - June Govt car				£0.00
I				

# Hospitality

Received

	Organisation	
Date	Name	Type of hospitality received

Nil

# Jon Rouse - Director General of Social Care, Local Government and Care Partnerships

DATE DESTI	NATION PURPOSE					OTHER	TOTAL COST
		AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR	ACC/MEALS		
18/04/2013 Warwic	k Attending an official meeting	9		£97.02			£97.02
02/05/2013 Leeds	Attending an official meeting	3	£104.10		£75.00	£6.00	£185.10
03/05/2013 Londor	Attending an official meeting	9	£83.00				£83.00
10/05/2013 Ashford	Attending an official meeting	9	£62.60				£62.60
15/05/2013 Londor	Attending an official meeting	9		£7.50			£7.50
16/05/2013 Oxford	Attending an internal meetir	ng	£57.40	£13.00			£70.40
San Fra	ancisco						
18 to & Salt I	_ake						
25/05/2013 City, US	SA Attending an official meeting	g £1,292.3	5	£75.00	£136.00	£32.80	£1,536.15
05/06/2013 Ebbsfle	et Attending an official meeting	3	£22.50				£22.50
07/06/2013 Sandw	ell Attending an official meeting	3	£72.00				£72.00
20/06/2013 Newqu	ay Attending an official meeting	g £232.53	3 £39.80	£20.00	£68.00		£360.33
Leeds	Attending an official meeting	3	£39.00				

## Hospitality Received

	Organisation	
Date	Name	Type of hospitality received

Nil

# Karen Wheeler - Director General Group Operations & Assurance

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE				OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/M	IEALS	
10/04/2013	B Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£159.50			£159.50
23/04/2013	B Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£61.00			£61.00
02/05/2013	B Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£97.00			£97.00
16/05/2013	3 Oxford	Attending an internal meeting		£28.70			£28.70
24/06/2013	B Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£37.20			£37.20
Apr - June	Govt car						£0.00

## Hospitality Received

	Organisation	
Date	Name	Type of hospitality received

Nil

## Dr Catherine Bell - Non Executive Director

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE				OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS		
10/04/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£26.10			£26.10
15/04/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£9.65			£9.65
20/05/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£9.65			£9.65
22/05/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£9.65			£9.65
23/05/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£9.65			£9.65
13/06/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£9.65			£9.65
20/06/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£26.10			£26.10
27/06/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£26.10			£26.10
Apr - June	Govt car						£0.00

### Hospitality Received

	Organisation	
Date	Name	Type of hospitality received

Nil